
Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 27 Jan 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5092 Bledisloe School Educational $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 Full DR2

FL5113 Kenzies Gift Charitable Trust Health $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $16,000.00 Full DR2

FL5124 Lindisfarne College Educational $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR5

FL5088 Port Ahuriri Playcentre Educational $990.00 $990.00 $0.00 $990.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $22,490.00 $22,490.00 $0.00 $22,490.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 24 Feb 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5126 Centenary Legacy Trust Board Educational $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL5139
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 Full DR2

FL5148 Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $14,000.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 24 Mar 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5174 Campus Link Foundation Educational $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 Full DR2

FL5178
Hawke's Bay Mountain Bike Club

Incorporated
Sport $32,091.00 $32,091.00 $0.00 $32,091.00 Full DR2

FL5158
The Piping & Drumming Academy of

Hawke's Bay
Cultural $5,200.00 $5,200.00 $0.00 $5,200.00 Full DR5

 Meeting Total: $42,091.00 $42,091.00 $0.00 $42,091.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 31 Mar 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5155
Wairoa Arts Foundation Charitable

Trust
Arts $3,456.06 $3,456.06 $0.00 $3,456.06 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $3,456.06 $3,456.06 $0.00 $3,456.06  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 27 Apr 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5224 Deaf Aotearoa Holdings Limited Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL5253
New Zealand Marist Rugby Football

Federation Incorporated
Sport $2,025.00 $2,025.00 $0.00 $2,025.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $7,025.00 $7,025.00 $0.00 $7,025.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 19 May 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

 Meeting Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 23 Jun 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5325
Basketball Hawkes Bay

incorporated
Sport $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $0.00 $18,000.00 Full DR2

FL5225 Frimley School Educational $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR5

FL5350
Hawkes Bay Cricket Association

(Incorporated)
Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full DR2

FL5348
Hawke's Bay Indoor Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 Full DR2

FL5326
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR2

FL5317
Heretaunga Croquet Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,698.19 $1,698.19 $0.00 $1,698.19 Full DR4

FL5319 Lindisfarne College Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR5

FL5310 Lindisfarne College Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

FL5347
Maycenvale United Association

Football Club Incorporated
Sport $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $57,698.19 $57,698.19 $0.00 $57,698.19  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 21 Jul 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5379 Celtic Netball Club Sport $8,580.00 $8,580.00 $0.00 $8,580.00 Full DR2

FL5378
Epilepsy Association of New

Zealand Incorporated
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL5354 Lindisfarne College Educational $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 Full DR5

FL5352
Napier Marist Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR1

FL5316
Ngati Pahauwera ki te Wairoa

Community Trust
Community $5,696.00 $5,696.00 $0.00 $5,696.00 Full DR2

FL5381
Royal New Zealand Foundation Of

The Blind Incorporated
Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

FL5389
St Johns College Hastings

Charitable Trust
Sport $5,750.00 $5,750.00 $0.00 $5,750.00 Full DR2

FL5393
Te Awa Scinde Hockey Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 Full DR1

FL5399 The Footnote Dance Trust Board Arts $6,940.76 $6,940.76 $0.00 $6,940.76 Full DR2

FL5311
The Hawkes Bay Teenage Parents

Trust
Educational $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $74,466.76 $74,466.76 $0.00 $74,466.76  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 30 Aug 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5440 Celtic Netball Club Sport $8,580.00 $8,580.00 $0.00 $8,580.00 Full DR2

FL5405
Citizens Advice Bureau Napier

Incorporated
Community $3,685.00 $3,685.00 $0.00 $3,685.00 Full DR2

FL5427 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $4,116.00 $4,116.00 $0.00 $4,116.00 Full DR2

FL5426
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,392.05 $1,392.05 $0.00 $1,392.05 Full DR2

FL5356
Hawkes Bay Society for Music

Education Incorporated
Arts $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 Full DR2

FL5406
Heretaunga Women's Centre

Incorporated
Community $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

FL5439
Horse Of The Year (Hawkes Bay)

Limited
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

FL5431
House of Science NZ Charitable

Trust
Educational $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL5447 Lindisfarne College Sport $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 Full DR2

FL5435 Lymph Info Trust Community $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 Full DR2

FL5419
Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors

Education Trust
Educational $38,500.00 $38,500.00 $0.00 $38,500.00 Full DR2

FL5441
Special Needs Taekwon-Do

Federation of New Zealand
Sport $2,136.13 $2,136.13 $0.00 $2,136.13 Full DR2

FL5415 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $3,086.86 $3,086.86 $0.00 $3,086.86 Full DR2

FL5403
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,027.03 $2,027.03 $0.00 $2,027.03 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $83,723.07 $83,723.07 $0.00 $83,723.07  



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 22 Sep 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5488
Asthma & Respiratory Hawke's Bay

Services Trust
Community $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $2,600.00 Full DR2

FL5464 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $4,166.00 $4,166.00 $0.00 $4,166.00 Full DR2

FL5437 Golf HB & PBW Incorporated Sport $3,391.00 $3,391.00 $0.00 $3,391.00 Full DR2

FL5473
Graeme Dingle Foundation

Hawke's Bay
Community $5,460.00 $5,460.00 $0.00 $5,460.00 Full DR2

FL5490 Hastings Art and Culture Trust Arts $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 Full DR2

FL5422 Hastings Athletic Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 Full DR2

FL5417
Hastings Harrier Club United 1993

Incorporated
Sport $3,450.00 $3,450.00 $0.00 $3,450.00 Full DR2

FL5456
Hastings High School Old Girls

Netball Club Incorporated
Sport $3,593.75 $3,593.75 $0.00 $3,593.75 Full DR2

FL5444
Hawkes Bay Agricultural and

Pastoral Society
Educational $8,546.27 $8,546.27 $0.00 $8,546.27 Full DR2

FL5485
Hawke's Bay Multisports Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,739.13 $1,739.13 $0.00 $1,739.13 Full DR2

FL5454
Heart Kids New Zealand

Incorporated
Health $10,140.00 $10,140.00 $0.00 $10,140.00 Full DR2

FL5443 Keirunga Artists Group Arts $1,725.00 $1,725.00 $0.00 $1,725.00 Full DR2

FL5449 Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 Full DR2

FL5412
Regional Indoor Sports and Events

Centre Trust
Community $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $0.00 $4,600.00 Full DR2

FL5434
Rugby League Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $0.00 $4,700.00 Full DR2

FL5480 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Sport $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 Full DR2

FL5428
Swimming Hawkes Bay Poverty Bay

Incorporated
Sport $3,916.65 $3,916.65 $0.00 $3,916.65 Full DR2

FL5481 The Cranford Hospice Trust Health $10,966.89 $10,966.89 $0.00 $10,966.89 Full DR2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5413
The Hawke's Bay Equestrian Park

Incorporated
Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 Full DR2

FL5445
The Karamu Sports Development

Club Incorporated
Sport $14,001.25 $14,001.25 $0.00 $14,001.25 Full DR2

FL5484 Wairoa Pony Club Incorporated Sport $1,413.35 $1,413.35 $0.00 $1,413.35 Full DR2

FL5483 Wairoa Pony Club Incorporated Sport $3,926.76 $3,926.76 $0.00 $3,926.76 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $121,336.05 $121,336.05 $0.00 $121,336.05  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 27 Oct 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5508
Basketball Hawkes Bay

incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

FL5510
The Hastings Golf Club

Incorporated
Sport $11,900.00 $11,900.00 $0.00 $11,900.00 Full DR2

FL5520 Tiakitai Whanau Trust Community $13,794.25 $13,794.25 $0.00 $13,794.25 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $35,694.25 $35,694.25 $0.00 $35,694.25  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 24 Nov 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5533 Catholic Parish of Hastings Community $4,930.00 $4,930.00 $0.00 $4,930.00 Full DR4

FL5529 Napier Civic Choir Incorporated Arts $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $1,800.00 Full DR2

FL5545 Parent to Parent Hawkes Bay Community $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $0.00 $3,250.00 Full DR2

FL5554 Road Safety Education Limited Educational $8,719.00 $8,719.00 $0.00 $8,719.00 Full DR2

FL5531
Rugby League Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $0.00 $4,700.00 Full DR5

FL5499 Wairoa Primary School Educational $7,886.09 $7,886.09 $0.00 $7,886.09 Full DR5

 Meeting Total: $31,285.09 $31,285.09 $0.00 $31,285.09  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Declined Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 20 Dec 2021

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5609 Art Deco Trust Incorporated Community $8,102.00 $8,102.00 $0.00 $8,102.00 Full DR2

FL5599
Basketball Hawkes Bay

incorporated
Sport $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $0.00 $10,500.00 Full DR2

FL5583
Citizens Advice Bureau Napier

Incorporated
Community $3,432.00 $3,432.00 $0.00 $3,432.00 Full DR2

FL5606
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated
Sport $10,817.39 $10,817.39 $0.00 $10,817.39 Full DR2

FL5584 Hawke's Bay Racing (Incorporated) Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 Full DR2

FL5586 Napier Central School Community $2,831.96 $2,831.96 $0.00 $2,831.96 Full DR2

FL5604
Royal New Zealand Foundation Of

The Blind Incorporated
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 Full DR2

FL5518 Taiao Combat Academy Sport $4,900.00 $4,900.00 $0.00 $4,900.00 Full DR2

FL5617 Touch Hawkes Bay Incorporated Sport $5,769.00 $5,769.00 $0.00 $5,769.00 Full DR2

 Meeting Total: $61,352.35 $61,352.35 $0.00 $61,352.35  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.


